Master shall be informed in the next regular meeting of the Lodge by the Worshipful Master 

and duly ratified . 

c) GENERAL FUND: The amounts other than of Benevolent Fund and Capital Fund shall constitute 

General Fund. Any amount in excess of Rs.25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) of these 

funds in the Bank accounts shall be placed, either in short or long ~erm fixed deposits as decided 

by the Standing Committee. Any fixed deposit of the General Fund may be en-cashed, after the 

same is approved in the open Lodge by the majority of Brethren in good standing present at the

[...]

The Treasurer shall collect all dues and fees and deposit all sums 

in excess of Rs.5,000 (Rupees Three Thousand only) in his possession for over a week, in the 

Bank in the name of the Lodge with such Banks as may be decided by the Lodge. Funds in 

the Bank Account in excess of Rs.25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) shall be kept 

in Fixed/Term Deposits. -~ 

ii. DUTIES OF THE TREASURER: The Treasurer shall not pay any moneys of the Lodge, except 

the Statutory dues/levies and as otherwise provided for, without the direction of the 

Master and the Brethren in the Lodge assembled .